

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P. No.1267 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
3.	22.07.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that pending consideration of the present Civil Revision Petition, there is a <i>consensus ad idem</i> between the parties for withdrawal of the suit before the trial Court, and the interim order granted in this revision petition come in the way of the compromise memo filed before the trial Court. Hence, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner would request to vacate the interim order granted on 24.04.2026. Acceding the request, the interim order granted on 24.04.2026 is hereby vacated. For hearing list the matter after 19.08.2026. <u>TRR,J</u> Harin	